

^

C.A.No. 5854 OF 1999

ITEM No.103 Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5854/1999

M/S. SACI ALLIED PRODUCTS LTD., U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENT. EXCISE, MERUT

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for taking additional document on record and with office report)

Date : 08/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Appellant (s)Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. V. Vijaylakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent applies for an adjournment on the ground that the copy of the compilation filed by the Appellant has not been given to him. However, it could not be denied that the compilation had been given to the Respondent long back. We fail to understand why the compilation was not made available to their own counsel even though this matter has been on Board for a number of days. However in order to enable counsel to prepare, we adjourn this matter to 5th April, 2005. Respondent to pay costs fixed at Rs.5,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master